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Key	
  Stage	
  2	
  Newsletter 

Summer Term Topics and Books 

Class 1: Grandpa’s Great Escape by David Walliams 
and Victorians.  
Class 2:  Fleeced and Earth and Space 
Class 3: The Littlest Viking, Beowulf and the Vikings 

	
  
Dates to remember: 

After the Easter Holidays 
• Friday 28th April – St George’s Day British Values Day. 

Family Assembly at 2.40pm. 
• Friday 28th April- KS2 Basketball comp 
• Monday 1st May- School Closed Bank Holiday 
• Friday 5th May – May Day (British Values Day.) Family 

Assembly at 2.40pm. 
• Monday 8th May to Thursday 11 May Year 6 SATs 

dates. During this week there will be a free 
Breakfast club for all year 6 children from 8.30am 

• Monday 22nd May – Wednesday 24th May – British 
Values Week 

• Wednesday 24th May – Celebrations Assembly 9am. 
• Thursday 25th May – Preston Park Whole School Trip. 
• Friday 26th May – INSET Day. 
• Friday 26th May – Sunday 4th June – May Half Term 

Holiday. 
• Monday 5th June – Inspire Day Two. 
• Tuesday 13th June – Hartlepool RE trip- year 5/ 6 
• Wednesday 14th June- Class 3 Burnhill. 
• Thursday 15th June- Year 6 Burnhill trip. 
• Friday 30th June – Durham Cathedral and Saints Day. 

Family assembly at 2.40pm. 
• Friday 7th July – X Factor. Doors 5.00pm, show 5.30pm. 
• Monday 10th July – Inspire Day Three. 
• Monday 10th July – Sports Day 1pm. 
• Monday 10th July – Parents’ Evening (appointments 

available on request). 
• Tuesday 18th July- Leavers’ Assembly 2pm 
• Thursday 20th July – Celebrations Trophy Assembly 

2pm. 
• Friday 21st July – Break up for Summer Holidays – Non- 

Uniform Day- 1.15pm pick up. 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

	
  

Welcome to our new term. All KS 2 children are 
encouraged to bring in a snack of fruit to eat during 
morning break. Please come and see Miss Mawson if 
you have any questions regarding any of the events 
below.  

   

 

Football Matches: Football training will continue on a Friday.  
The matches will be held at Parkside on a Wednesday night.  

Wednesday 3 May 2017 

Wednesday 7 June 2017 

Wednesday 21 June 2017 

Wednesday 12 July 2017 

If your child is selected you will receive a permission 
letter to sign.  

Booster Sessions for KS2 will be after school on a 
Tuesday or Wednesday till 4.15pm. You will be 
informed by text on the Friday before. Please make 
sure we have a correct number so we are able to 
contact you via text.                         

Miss Mawson, Miss Thompson and Mrs McCluskey  

KS 2 Clubs: 
Tuesday: Change for Life Lunch time Club                                
( invitations sent out) 
Class 3 booster -4.15pm 
KS 2 Cricket club- 4.15pm 
Wednesday: Class 2 booster – 4.15pm 
Secret Garden/ Be Healthy club- 4.15pm 
Thursday: Parent and child Homework club-4.15pm 
Friday: KS 2 Football 3.15pm-4.15pm 
These clubs will start w/b 1st May except for 
homework club, which will begin on 27th April. 

 

   

 

 

 

IT Safety – Information. Just to inform you that any 
Social Media site used by children will have inherent risks; 
the website net-aware.org.uk provides advice on many 
popular sites along with a suggested minimum age. If our 
pupils see unpleasant or hurtful comments they have been 
taught to take a screenshot and show a trusted adult. Tow 
Law Millennium Primary School treats cyberbullying 
seriously.  


